revenue by average enterprise value /
revenue (EV/Rev) ratio of publicly
traded comparables (e.g., $125M
revenue * 8.0 EV/Rev ratio = $1B
valuation)

Series B
onwards
(post-rev)

Low -
Med

22

Articles Videos / Podcasts

●●
●
●

●

●
●

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=s960gV3b9PQ
https://medium.com/@harlemcapital/can-your-startup-return-the-fund-6e233bd5c8b2
https://medium.com/pushtostart/how-do-vcs-valuate-a-company-d86a5e568b53
https://medium.com/pro-business-plans/startup-valuation-the-ultimate-guide-to-value-startups-2019-a31cbdaebd51
https://medium.com/pro-business-plans/startup-valuation-the-ultimate-guide-to-value-startups-2019-a31cbdaebd51
https://www.investopedia.com/ask/answers/difference-between-premoney-and-postmoney/
https://www.investopedia.com/ask/answers/difference-between-premoney-and-postmoney/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pHwa6rXBh_YM7r9gRrgR6NE3GOrkn3ua/view?usp=sharing
https://feld.com/archives/2004/07/venture-capital-deal-algebra.html

Term Sheets &

Financing

23

24

Financing OptionsTerm Sheets

Capitalization Tables

•

•

•

•

Pre-Financing Post-Financing

Name Common Stock Options Total Shares % Fully Diluted Seed Preferred Total Shares % Fully Diluted

Founder A 2,000,000 2,000,000 44.4% 2,000,000 40.0%

Founder B 1,600,000 1,600,000 35.6% 1,600,000 32.0%

Employee A 80,000 80,000 1.8% 80,000 1.6%

Employee B 40,000 40,000 0.9% 40,000 0.8%

Investor A 0 0.0% 250,000 250,000 5.0%

Investor B 0 0.0% 250,000 250,000 5.0%

Remaining Options Pool 780,000 780,000 17.3% 780,000 15.6%

Total 3,600,000 900,000 4,500,000 500,000 5,000,000

% Ownership 80.0% 20.0% 100.0% 100.0% 10.0% 100.0% 100.0%

27

Articles Videos / Podcasts

●

●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●

●
●
●
●
●

●
●
●

●

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fH3GuqXagXM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fH3GuqXagXM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ls1bPCGKQgQ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ls1bPCGKQgQ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fb5Lm_BbR_E
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jbHB0qwcoOw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jbHB0qwcoOw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FCT9viGLPEU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=njx09wXb9o0
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=njx09wXb9o0
https://youtu.be/llnb30QEw_c
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=af4I-bmP1nM
http://www.hbs.edu/newventurecompetition/business-track/documents/fh%20boston%20financing%20hbs%20nvc.pdf